Profit after tax   1,011,332   651,856   728,692   735,827   312,640   (83,971)
   ========================================================================
 EPS   $0.69   $0.45   $0.50   $0.50   $0.21   $(0.06)

 Note:
 As a result of the adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), there have
 been significant changes in the accounting policies followed in these interim financial
 statements compared with those used in the audited financial statements for the year ended
 February 28, 2003 (which have been restated). Details of these changes are outlined in the
 accompanying notes.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

   Share   Share   Retained   Fair value
   Premium   Premium   Profits Reserves/(Deficit)   Total
   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000

Balances at Feb. 2003
  as previously reported   365,847   13,775   1,489,729   -  1,869,351
  Effect of adopting IFRS
  IAS 39- Financial instruments:
   Recognition and measurement   -   -   (29,991)   (324,865)  (354,856)
  IAS 12- Income taxes   -   -   133,507   186,159   319,666
  IAS 10- Events after the
   balance sheet date   -   -   114,970   -   114,970
  IAS 19- Employee Benefits   -   -   (14,758)   -   (14,758)
  as stated, previous quarter   365,847   13,775   1,693,457   (138,706) 1,934,373
  Effects of correction to
   portfolio classification   (60,478)   (20,079)   (81,831)
  as restated   365,847   13,775   1,632,979   (158,785) 1,852,542
Net gains/(losses) not
  recognised in the profit and
   loss account:
  Dividend Proposed and paid   -   -   (150,718)   -   (150,718)
  Fair Value adjustment   -   -   -   140,447   140,447
  Share of fair value reserves
   of Associated Co.   -   -   -   (182,886)  (182,333)
  Total   -   -   (150,718)   (41,886)  (192,604)
Net profit   -   -   1,011,332   -  1,011,332
Balance at November 30, 2003   365,847   13,775   2,493,593   (200,671) 2,671,270
   ============================================================

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

   Share   Share   Retained   Fair value
   Capital Premium   Profit  Reserve/(Deficit)   Total
   J$'000  J$'000   J$'000   J$'000   J$'000

Balances at Feb. 2002
  as previously reported   365,847  13,775   794,389   -   1,174,011

  Effect of adopting IFRS
  IAS 39- Financial instruments:
   Recognition and
   measurement   -   -   (172,650)   (249,876)   (422,526)
  IAS 12- Income taxes   -   -   82,083   56,221   138,304
  IAS 10- Events after the
   balance sheet date   -   -   56,621   -   56,621
  IAS 19- Employee Benefits   -   -   (10,682)   -   (10,689)
  Share of fair value reserves
   of Associated Co.   111,187   111,187
  as restated, previous quarter   365,847  13,775   749,761   (82,468)   1,046,915
  Effects of correction to
   portfolio classification   (6,673)   38,915   32,242
  as restated   365,847  13,775   743,088   (43,553)   1,079,157
Net gains/(losses) not
 recognised in the
 profit and loss account:
 Fair value adjustment   -   -   -   176,940   176,940
 Deferred taxes   -   -   -   (54,577)   (54,577)
 Dividend paid   -   -   (198,834)   -   (198,834)
 Share of fair value reserves
  of Associated Co.   -   -   -   5,146   5,146
   Total   -   -   (198,634)   127,509   (71,325)

Restated net profit   651,856   -   651,856
Balance at November 30, 2002   365,847  13,775   1,196,110   83,956   1,659,688
   =============================================================

STATEMENT OF GROUP CASH FLOWS

   30-Nov-03   30-Nov-02
   J$'000   J$'000

Net Profit for the period   1,043,743   651,856
Items not involving cash   (15,865)   26,981
   1,027,878   678,837

Cash flows from operating assets and liabili   (1,592,595)   (5,441,725)